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Kansas Board of Regents
Systemwide General Education Verified Master Course List
Cowley Community College
For Academic Year 2026

Bucket: English Requirement: 6 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

ENG2211 COMPOSITION I    3

ENG2212 COMPOSITION II    3

Bucket: Communications Requirement: 3 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

COM2711 PUBLIC SPEAKING    3

COM2725 INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATION    3

Bucket: Math and Statistics Requirement: 3 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

MTH4419 QUANTITATIVE REASONING    3

MTH4420 COLLEGE ALGEBRA    3

MTH4421 COLLEGE ALGEBRA WITH REVIEW    5

MTH4423 ELEMENTARY STATISTICS    3

MTH4425 TRIGONOMETRY    3

MTH4432 CALCULUS FOR BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS    3

MTH4435 CALCULUS I    5

MTH4440 CALCULUS II    5

Bucket: Natural and Physical Sciences Requirement: 4-5 Hours Including a Lab

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

BIO4111 PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY    5 Biology

BIO4119 ENVIRONMENTAL BIOLOGY WITH LAB    5 Environmental Science

BIO4125 GENERAL BIOLOGY I    5 Biology

BIO4135 GENERAL BIOLOGY II    5 Biology

BIO4148 HUMAN ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY I    4 Anatomy

BIO4149 HUMAN ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY II    4 Anatomy

BIO4150 HUMAN ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY    5 Anatomy

BIO4160 MICROBIOLOGY    5 Microbiology

CHM4211 INTRO. TO GENERAL, ORGANIC & BIOCHEMISTRY 
W/LAB

   5 Chemistry

CHM4220 CHEMISTRY I    5 Chemistry

CHM4230 CHEMISTRY II    5 Chemistry

GEO4311 GEOLOGY    5 Geology

PHS4511 PHYSICAL SCIENCE    5 Physical Sciences

PHS4530 INTRODUCTORY ASTRONOMY    5 Astronomy

PHS4550 GENERAL PHYSICS I    5 Physics

PHS4551 GENERAL PHYSICS II    5 Physics

PHS4560 ENGINEERING PHYSICS I    5 Physics

PHS4561 ENGINEERING PHYSICS II    5 Physics
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Kansas Board of Regents
Systemwide General Education Verified Master Course List
Cowley Community College
For Academic Year 2026

Bucket: Social and Behavioral Sciences Requirement: 6 Hours in 2+ Courses from 2 Subject Areas

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

ANT6911 CULTURAL ANTHROPOLOGY    3 Anthropology

CRJ5411 INTRODUCTION TO CRIMINAL JUSTICE    3 Criminal Justice

CRJ5456 CRIMINAL LAW    3 Criminal Justice

ECO6113 PRINCIPLES OF MACROECONOMICS    3 Economics

ECO6114 PRINCIPLES OF MICROECONOMICS    3 Economics

GEG6120 PRINCIPLES OF GEOGRAPHY    3 Geography

MIN6440 WOMEN AND HEALTH ISSUES    3 Ethnic and/or Gender Studies

POL6611 AMERICAN NATIONAL GOVERNMENT    3 Political Science

POL6612 STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT    3 Political Science

PSY6711 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY    3 Psychology

PSY6712 DEVELOPMENTAL PSYCHOLOGY    3 Psychology

SOC6811 PRINCIPLES OF SOCIOLOGY    3 Sociology

SOC6816 SOCIAL PROBLEMS    3 Sociology

SOC6821 INTRODUCTION TO SOCIAL WORK    3 Social Work

SOC6823 MARRIAGE AND FAMILY RELATIONS    3 Sociology

Bucket: Arts and Humanities Requirement: 6 Hours in 2+ Courses from 2 Subject Areas

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

ART2111 ART APPRECIATION    3 Art

ART2141 ART HISTORY - PREHISTORIC TO MEDIEVAL    3 Art

ART2142 ART HISTORY - RENAISSANCE TO CONTEMPORARY    3 Art

COM2725 INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATION    3 Communications

ENG2260 CREATIVE WRITING    3 English

FOL2330 SPANISH I    5 Modern and Classical Languages

FOL2331 SPANISH II    5 Modern and Classical Languages

FOL2332 SPANISH III    5 Modern and Classical Languages

HIS6411 UNITED STATES HISTORY TO 1877    3 History

HIS6412 UNITED STATES HISTORY SINCE 1865    3 History

HIS6420 WORLD HISTORY I    3 History

HIS6421 WORLD HISTORY II    3 History

LIT2511 INTRODUCTION TO LITERATURE    3 Literature

LIT2550 AMERICAN LITERATURE I    3 Literature

LIT2551 AMERICAN LITERATURE II    3 Literature

MUS2611 MUSIC APPRECIATION    3 Music

PHO6447 INTRODUCTION TO PHILOSOPHY    3 Philosophy

PHO6460 ETHICS    3 Philosophy

REL6430 COMPARATIVE RELIGIONS    3 Religion

REL6432 SURVEY OF THE OLD TESTAMENT    3 Religion

REL6434 SURVEY OF THE NEW TESTAMENT    3 Religion

THE2730 THEATRE APPRECIATION    3 Theater

Bucket: Institutionally Designated Requirement: 6 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

ANT6911 CULTURAL ANTHROPOLOGY    3

ART2111 ART APPRECIATION    3

ART2126 FOUNDATION DRAWING I    3

ART2130 FOUNDATION DESIGN 2D    3

ART2135 FOUNDATION DESIGN 3D    3
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Kansas Board of Regents
Systemwide General Education Verified Master Course List
Cowley Community College
For Academic Year 2026

Bucket: Institutionally Designated Requirement: 6 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

ART2141 ART HISTORY - PREHISTORIC TO MEDIEVAL    3

ART2142 ART HISTORY - RENAISSANCE TO CONTEMPORARY    3

BIO4111 PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY    5

BIO4118 ENVIRONMENTAL BIOLOGY    3

BIO4119 ENVIRONMENTAL BIOLOGY WITH LAB    5

BIO4125 GENERAL BIOLOGY I    5

BIO4135 GENERAL BIOLOGY II    5

BIO4148 HUMAN ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY I    4

BIO4149 HUMAN ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY II    4

BIO4150 HUMAN ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY    5

BIO4160 MICROBIOLOGY    5

BUS1315 PERSONAL FINANCE    3

CAP1516 COMPUTER APPLICATIONS    3

CHM4211 INTRO. TO GENERAL, ORGANIC & BIOCHEMISTRY 
W/LAB

   5

CHM4220 CHEMISTRY I    5

CHM4230 CHEMISTRY II    5

COM2711 PUBLIC SPEAKING    3

COM2725 INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATION    3

CRJ5411 INTRODUCTION TO CRIMINAL JUSTICE    3

CRJ5456 CRIMINAL LAW    3

ECO6113 PRINCIPLES OF MACROECONOMICS    3

ECO6114 PRINCIPLES OF MICROECONOMICS    3

ENG2260 CREATIVE WRITING    3

FOL2330 SPANISH I    5

FOL2331 SPANISH II    5

FOL2332 SPANISH III    5

GEG6120 PRINCIPLES OF GEOGRAPHY    3

GEO4311 GEOLOGY    5

HIS6411 UNITED STATES HISTORY TO 1877    3

HIS6412 UNITED STATES HISTORY SINCE 1865    3

HIS6420 WORLD HISTORY I    3

HIS6421 WORLD HISTORY II    3

LED1448 INTRODUCTION TO LEADERSHIP    3

LIT2511 INTRODUCTION TO LITERATURE    3

LIT2531 AFRICAN AMERICAN LITERATURE    3

LIT2550 AMERICAN LITERATURE I    3

LIT2551 AMERICAN LITERATURE II    3

LIT2561 ENGLISH LITERATURE II    3

LIT2565 DRAMATIC LITERATURE    3

LIT2567 ETHNICITY & IDENTITY: NATIVE AMERICAN 
LITERATURE

   3

MIN6440 WOMEN AND HEALTH ISSUES    3

MTH4419 QUANTITATIVE REASONING    3

MTH4420 COLLEGE ALGEBRA    3

MTH4421 COLLEGE ALGEBRA WITH REVIEW    5

MTH4423 ELEMENTARY STATISTICS    3

MTH4425 TRIGONOMETRY    3

MTH4432 CALCULUS FOR BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS    3

MTH4435 CALCULUS I    5

MTH4440 CALCULUS II    5
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Kansas Board of Regents
Systemwide General Education Verified Master Course List
Cowley Community College
For Academic Year 2026

Bucket: Institutionally Designated Requirement: 6 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

MUS2611 MUSIC APPRECIATION    3

MUS2620 MUSIC THEORY I    3

MUS2621 MUSIC THEORY II    3

MUS2640 CLASS PIANO I    2

MUS2641 CLASS PIANO II    2

PHO6447 INTRODUCTION TO PHILOSOPHY    3

PHO6460 ETHICS    3

PHS4511 PHYSICAL SCIENCE    5

PHS4530 INTRODUCTORY ASTRONOMY    5

PHS4535 DESCRIPTIVE ASTRONOMY (NON-LAB)    3

PHS4550 GENERAL PHYSICS I    5

PHS4551 GENERAL PHYSICS II    5

PHS4560 ENGINEERING PHYSICS I    5

PHS4561 ENGINEERING PHYSICS II    5

POL6611 AMERICAN NATIONAL GOVERNMENT    3

POL6612 STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT    3

POL6613 CONSTITUTIONAL LAW    3

PSY6711 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY    3

PSY6712 DEVELOPMENTAL PSYCHOLOGY    3

PSY6720 FIRST YEAR EXPERIENCE    1

REL6430 COMPARATIVE RELIGIONS    3

REL6432 SURVEY OF THE OLD TESTAMENT    3

REL6434 SURVEY OF THE NEW TESTAMENT    3

SOC6811 PRINCIPLES OF SOCIOLOGY    3

SOC6816 SOCIAL PROBLEMS    3

SOC6821 INTRODUCTION TO SOCIAL WORK    3

SOC6823 MARRIAGE AND FAMILY RELATIONS    3

THE2730 THEATRE APPRECIATION    3

THE2735 ACTING    3

THE2736 VOICE AND DICTION    3

THE2737 ADVANCED ACTING (ACTING II)    3

THE2742 STAGECRAFT    3
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